

Affiliation No.: 531585/School Code: 41559 Admission Query: 7042496986, 9717881600

Transport Incharge: 9810995530 Accounts Office: 7042496985 Email: info@rpsrosewood50.edu.in

Website: www.rpsrosewood50.edu.in

## FEE STRUCTURE - SESSION 2026-27

Class	Composite Fee Monthly (₹)	Composite Fee Quarterly (₹)	Prospectus Fee (New Students) (₹)	Admission Fee (New Students) (₹)	Security Fee (Refundable) Only For New Students (₹)	Transport Fee (₹)	
						Range	Monthly Fee
Cuddle Cove	₹ 11000/-	₹ 33,000/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 13,000/-	₹7000/-	No Transport	
Nur-UKG	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 36,000/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 7000/-	0-4 Km	₹ 3,000/-
I-V	₹ 13,000/-	₹ 39,000/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 25,000/-	₹ 7000/-	4.1-8Km	₹ 4,000/-
VI-VIII	₹ 13,500/-	₹ 40,500/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 25,000/-	₹ 7000/-	8.1-15Km	₹ 4,500/-
IX	₹ 14,500/-	₹ 43,500/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 7000/-	15.1-20 Km	₹ 5,000/-
X	₹ 15,400/-	₹ 46,200/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 7000/-	20.1-25 Km	₹ 5,300/-
XI-XII (Science)	₹ 16,900/-	₹ 50,700/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 35,000/-	₹ 7000/-	25.1-30 Km	₹ 5,500/-
XI-XII (Humanities & Commerce)	₹ 16,200/-	₹ 48,600/-	₹ 500/-	₹ 35,000/-	₹ 7000/-		
Meal Charges (Optional)	Rs. 3500/- Per Month (Breakfast + Lunch)		Other Charges		Day Care For 3 hrs Rs. 6000/- 1 Meal+Fruits (Per Month) For 7 hrs Rs. 10,000/- 2 Meals+Fruits		
Other Charges	I-Card ₹100 (Mandatory)						

#### **DOCUMENTS REQUIRED**

- 2 Latest photographs of the child
- 1 Latest photograph of parents
- Photocopy of Birth Certificate
- Photocopy of Aadhaar Card (Both Parents & Child)
- Original MIS T.C. only from Previous School

- Permanent Education Number (Previous School)
- Report Card (Previous School)
- Proof of Residence (any one of the mentioned documents)
   Passport, Lease Deed, Bank Statement/Passbook, Utility Bill
   (Water, Electricity, Phone) Rent Agreement/Deed Copy.
- Family ID (Parivar Pehchan Patra)

## Age Criteria

Cuaule Core
Age Requirement:
2+ years as on 01.04.2026
(Child born between 01.04.2023
to 31.03.2024)

Cuddle Cove

#### Age Requirement: 3+ years as on 01.04.2026 (Child born between 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)

Nursery

Age Requirement: 4+ years as on 01.04.2026 (Child born between 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2022)

**LKG** 

#### Age Requirement: 5+ years as on 01.04.2026 (Child born between 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021)

UKG

# 1st Age Requirement: 6+ years as on 01.04.2026 (Child born between 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020

## **IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS**

- I. Kindly bring all photocopies of the required documents along with the Admission Form.
- II. Kindly fill all the entries of Admission form correctly & neatly as per the T.C. Record of PreviousSchool.
- III. Fee will be charged Quarterly in advance in the months of April, July, October & January.
- IV. Fee once deposited will not be refunded in any case.
- V. The last date to deposit the fee is the 10<sup>th</sup> of April, July, October & January failing which, a fine of Rs. 20/- per day will be charged.
- VI. School fee is to be paid in Cash, NEFT, Card or Cheque/DD in favour of **RPS International School.**Please mention Student's Name, Father's Name, Class & Contact Number at the back of Cheque/DD
- VII. Cheque/DD returned by the bank for any reason whatsoever shall be treated as non-payment of dues and additional **Rs. 250/-** shall be charged along with late fine.
- VIII. **Previous school documents should be submitted within 15 days,** from the date of admission failing which the direct admission will be considered as cancelled.
- IX. Fee payment can be made online via **PPS Group app** which can be downloaded from the Play Store or App Store.
- X. Corporate discount will be Rs. 2500 (one time) for Maruti, Honda, Minda, Hero, Jaguar, Shree Cement, Jindal Steel and power, Saint Gobain, AIS, SONA Driving Tomorrow, Shriram Pistons and Ring, Carlson, SRF Cable Glands and Dr. Oetker Group.

### XI. Sibling discount

(A) 20% discount of monthly composite fee, in case of 2nd child.

{Child A: (full), Child B: 20% discount}

(B) 75% discount of monthly composite fee, in case of 3rd child.

{Child A : Full), Child : (Full), Child C : (75% discount of monthly composite fee)}

## XII. Yearly payment discount

75% discount on one month Composite Fee on submission of fee for the complete session (Applicable only if fee is paid before 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026).